SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA County of Marin



Press Release (December 31, 2024)

UNIFORM LOCAL RULES OF THE MARIN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT REVISED EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2025

(California Rule of Court 10.613)

In accordance with the provisions of Rule 10.613 of the California Rules of Court, the Superior Court Judges have revised and updated specific sections of the *Uniform Local Rules of the Marin County Superior Court*.

With the acceptance of the Judicial Council of California, the following Local Rule of Court has been adopted effective *January 1, 2025:*

- Civil Rule 2.15
- Infraction Rules 4.7 4.9
- Probate Rules 6.2, 6.3, 6.5, 6.9, 6.10, 6.17, 6.18, 6.27, 6.29, 6.36, 6.47, 6.48, 6.53 6.58, 6.60 6.63, 6.65, 6.66
- Family Rules 7.17, 7.35

Access to the *Uniform Local Rules of Court* is available -- at no charge -- through the Court's website at:

Local Rules | Marin County Superior Court

###